DATA SHEET DC Filter FN2200
EMC/EMI Filter for PV Inverters
Reduces conducted emissions towards the
solar panel
Reduces the probability of EMI radiation off
the solar panel
Helps to prevent pre-mature panel aging
because of HF leakage currents

which can cause pre-mature aging in the PV
modules.
FN 2200 are primarily designed for PV inverters.
However, they can potentially also be used in other
DC applications within published specifications,
like UPS, DC motor drives, or DC quick chargers.
Typical electrical schematic
2 DC Filter Schaffner Group DATA SHEET 27. Mar 2023
Filter Buy Rated current Typical inverter Filter efficiency Power loss Input/Output Weight
@ 55°C (40°C) AC power rating* @ 25°C/DC @ 25°C/DC connections
[A] [kW] [%] [W] [kg]
FN2200-25-33 25 (28) 10 > 99.9 8 -33 0.9
FN2200-50-34 50 (57) 20 > 99.9 17 -34 1.6
FN2200-75-34 75 (86) 30 > 99.9 18 -34 1.7
FN2200-100-35 100 (115) 40 > 99.9 22 -35 2.7
FN2200-150-40 150 (173) 60 > 99.9 31 -40 4.9
FN2200-250-99 250 (288) 100 > 99.9 10 -99 5.0
FN2200-400-99 400 (460) 150 > 99.9 16 -99 6.1
FN2200-600-99 600 (690) 250 > 99.9 29 -99 6.5
FN2200-800-99 800 (920) 350 > 99.9 26 -99 9.3
FN2200-1000-99 1000 (1150) 400 > 99.9 40 -99 9.4
FN2200-1500-99 1500 (1600) 500 > 99.9 45 -99 14.6
FN2200-2300-99 2300 (2500) 800/1000 > 99.9 84 -99 25.0
FN2200B-25-33 25 (28) 10 > 99.9 8 -33 0.9
FN2200B-50-34 50 (57) 20 > 99.9 17 -34 1.6
FN2200B-75-34 75 (86) 30 > 99.9 18 -34 1.7
FN2200B-100-35 100 (115) 40 > 99.9 22 -35 2.7
FN2200B-150-40 150 (173) 60 > 99.9 31 -40 4.9
FN2200B-250-99 250 (288) 100 > 99.9 10 -99 5.0
FN2200B-400-99 400 (460) 150 > 99.9 16 -99 6.1
FN2200B-600-99 600 (690) 250 > 99.9 29 -99 6.5
FN2200B-800-99 800 (920) 350 > 99.9 26 -99 9.3
FN2200B-1000-99 1000 (1150) 400 > 99.9 40 -99 9.4
FN2200B-1500-99 1500 (1600) 500 > 99.9 45 -99 14.6
FN2200B-2300-99 2300 (2500) 800/1000 > 99.9 84 -99 25.0
* Based on rated DC current of typical 3-phase PV inverters with 900 VDC input. Note: depending upon manufacturer and model, DC currents for a given PV
inverter
power can differ significantly. Filters with higher current ratings for large central inverters up to the MW range are available upon request.
Filter Selection Table